#### Allen County Board of Elections Advertising of Ballot Issues General Election November 5<sup>th</sup>, 2019

# NOTICE OF ELECTION On Tax Levy in Excess of the Ten Mill Limitation

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of a Resolution of the County of Allen, Ohio, passed on the 1<sup>ST</sup> day of August, 2019 there will be submitted to a vote of the people of said subdivision at a General Election to be held in the County of Allen, Ohio, at the regular places of voting therein, on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019, with the issue:

A renewal of a tax for the benefit of Allen County for the purpose of the support of children services and the care and placement of children at a rate not exceeding 0.75 mill for each one dollar of valuation, which amounts to \$0.075 for each one hundred dollars of valuation, for 5 years, commencing in 2020, first due in calendar year 2021.

### NOTICE OF ELECTION ELECTRIC AGGREGATION

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of an Ordinance of the Village of Elida of Allen County, Ohio, passed on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2019 there will be submitted to a vote of the people of said subdivision at a General Election to be held in the Village of Elida of Allen County, Ohio, at the regular places of voting therein, on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019, to effect a governmental electricity aggregation program with opt-out provisions as follows:

Shall the Village of Elida have the authority to aggregate the retail electric loads located in the Village of Elida, and for that purpose, enter into service agreements to facilitate for those customers the sale and purchase of electricity, such aggregation to occur automatically except where any person elects to opt out?

## Allen County Board of Elections Advertising of Ballot Issues General Election November 5<sup>th</sup>, 2019

# NOTICE OF ELECTION On Tax Levy in Excess of the Ten Mill Limitation

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of a Resolution of the Township of Marion of Allen County, Ohio, passed on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2019 there will be submitted to a vote of the people of said subdivision at a General Election to be held in the Township of Marion of Allen County, Ohio, at the regular places of voting therein, on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019, with the question:

An additional tax for the benefit of Marion Township for the purpose of providing and maintaining fire apparatus, appliances, buildings, or sites therefor, or sources of water supply and materials therefor, or the establishment and maintenance of the lines of fire-alarm communications, or the payment of permanent, part-time, or volunteer firefighters or firefighting companies to operate the same, including the payment of the firefighter employers' contribution, or the purchase of ambulance equipment, or the provision of ambulance, paramedic, or other emergency medical services operated by a fire department or firefighting company, at a rate not exceeding 0.35 mill for each one dollar of valuation, which amounts to \$0.035 for each one hundred dollars of valuation, for 5 years commencing in 2019, first due in calendar year 2020.

The polls for said Election will be open at 6:30 o'clock a.m. and remain open until 7:30 o'clock p.m. of said day.

By order of the BOARD OF ELECTIONS, of Allen County, Ohio.

Keith A. Cheney, Chairman Kathy Meyer, Director